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CHRONIC NUISANCE / DRUG NUISANCE
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920 NOA’s mailed since anuary; 2015

4 4

notification' to'landlords of violent

arrestsiand drug SeizUres occurring
on their rentall premise

NOTICE OF ARREST



V1A LS. FIRST GLASS AND GERTIFIED MAIL

“property will be subject to seizure %,A,,
forfeiture by the City of Spokane if tli
illegal drug activity continues beyond

date of this notification”

THIS LETTER 15 NOTIFICATION TO THE LANDLORD of the seizure and the location
of the seizure of tha lllegal drugs or substances as required by RCW 59 18.075. As
listed in property tax records, you ars the legal owner of tha property at 1824 W,
Monigomery Ave., Spokane, VA 85205,

YOU ARE BEING PUT ON NOTICE that your property at 1824 \W. Montgomery Ave.
Spokane, WA 90208, iz being used for illegal drug purposes for the manufacturing,
compounding, proces delivery, importing, or exporting of controlled substances in
violation of Washington's Uniform Ceontrolled Substances Act, §9.50 RCW. Basad on
racant enforcerment actions taken by the Spokane Police Department at this address,
the real property at 1824 W. Montgomery Ave., Spokane, WA 89205, has been
dentifizd as having a substantial nexus to the comma production or sala of
cortralled aubstances. On September 21, 2015, the Spokane Folice Department
arrested Edward Comer, Frank Birdsall, and Mitchell Jones at 1824 W. Montgormery
Ave. Spokane, WA 89205 and eeized eight eparate bags of methamphetamine, & drug
sCales with residus, two small haggies of herain, needies, dangerous weapons and

NOTIFICATION TO PROPERTY OVVNER OF DRUG ACTIVITY
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“The foIIowmg property is in danger of being
. declared a chronic nuisance property
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“In-order to avoid very costly legal action you
must immediately cease and desist any and all
nuisance activity and contact me immediately
to discuss your intention with your property”




g Actlvity _. Legal Warning Letter
o New Management

Extra Security
iProblem Tenants Evicted
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o 2014 — present
o 3,802 properties

o 23,100 CFS

$ | million cost




Estimated Cost ofiAbandonediRroperties

per year

$2.2 million
$94.5 millior

$2 million
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“chronic nuisanc

PROPOSED AMENDMENT



Chronic Nuisance
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Nuisance Abated







Abandoned Property | Productive Use
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Blightet Thriving
Community Neighborhood




